*Total share capital/ voting capital has been considered as on the date of allotment of the equity shares post 
conversion of warrant and as per the filing done by the company to the Stock Exchanges on October 07, 2025. 

**Company has allotted 2,60,62,027 warrants at a price of ₹191.85/- (Rupees One Hundred Ninety-One and 
Eighty-Five Paise) per Warrant (including a premium of ₹189.85/- per Warrant) on January 09, 2025 on a 
preferential basis which are convertible into 1 equity share each within 18 months from the date of issuance. As 
on date of this disclosure, 1,04,24,811 warrants are converted into 1,04,24,811 Equity shares.